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PARK HIRE – SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (inclusive GST) 
Hire of Queens Gardens for special functions 
approved by Council (per day)         $233.00 
 
Hire of Parks for Circuses/commercial activities 
(per day)          $233.00 
 
Hire of Lou Litster Park for entertainment events (per day)  $233.00 
 
Hire of Tumbetin Lodge for meetings 
(maximum 20 persons)       $ 29.00 
 
Hire of Tumbetin Lodge for meetings/functions 
(in conjunction with lessee)      $ 58.00 
 
Use of cricket pitches for social cricket     $ 12.00 
 
Hire of Strand Parklands nominated sites – refer separate schedule 
 
SECURITY DEPOSITS 
Security deposit for booking of parks when permit 
for alcohol consumption has been issued.  
Money refunded if area left clean and free of damage   $100.00 
 
Security deposit for bookings of parks.   
Money refunded if area left clean and free of damage    $  50.00 
 
Security deposit for circuses and major events. 
Money refunded if area left clean and free of damage   $500.00 
 
Security deposit for Major Events in Queens Gardens   $2000.00 
 
STRAND PARKLANDS 
 
STRAND PARKLANDS – EVENT CATEGORISATION 
Category A events are defined as exclusive entry events, or events or activities where 
commerce is undertaken for private or corporate gain. 
 
Category B events are defined as non-exclusive events (community based or otherwise) that 
have little or no income generating capacity and may possess commercial features such as 
advertising and/or promotions. 
 
Category C events or activities are defined as events that can clearly be distinguished as a 
community event, targeted at a broad section of the community. 
 
Category D events or activities are defined as non commercial events organised by 
Townsville City Council. 
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Irrigation Fee  
An irrigation management fee of $154 per day from and including the fourth day of a 
continuous event exceeding three days in duration. 
 
STRAND PARKLANDS – SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 
Nominated Site Precinct  Daily Fee 

Category A 
+ GST 

Daily Fee 
Category B 
+ GST 

Security 
Deposit 

Service 
Fee 
+GST 

Rockpool Headland Northern $  323.00 $164.00 $  323.00 $51.00 
Landsborough 
Headland 

Northern $  221.00 $113.00 $  221.00 $51.00 

Stuart St Headland Central $  221.00 $113.00 $  221.00 $51.00 
Strand Park Central $2177.00 $1088.00 $2177.00 $51.00 
Burke St Headland Central $  647.00 $  323.00 $  647.00 $51.00 
Gregory Street 
Amphitheatre 

Southern $  221.00 $  113.00 $  221.00 $51.00 

Fountain Southern $  221.00 $  113.00 $  221.00 $51.00 
Sister Kenny Park Southern $  221.00  $  113.00 $  221.00 $51.00 
Tobruk Pool Southern $  221.00  $  113.00  $  221.00 $51.00 
Anzac Park Anzac Park $1294.00 $  647.00 $1294.00 $51.00 
All three Strand 
Precincts + 
Beaches 

Determined 
on 
Application 

  As per 
Category 
A hire fee 

 

  
 
RECREATION HIRE BUSINESS PERMITS 
 
Application Fee (not refundable)      $  68.00 
Permit Fee (minimum per annum)      $408.00 
 
Annual Service Fee (per item) - Canoes, Surfboards, Windsurfers $    3.50 
Annual Service Fee (per item) - Motorised Craft   $  34.00 
Annual Service Fee (per item) - Paddle Craft    $  13.50 
Annual Service Fee (per item) - Sail Craft    $  22.00 
 
Security Bond        $500.00 


